UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM CHANGE MEMO

Date: January 9, 2020

From: Dr. Erika Mein, Associate Dean, College of Education

Through: Dr. Sarah Peterson, Chair, College of Education Curriculum Committee
Through: Dr. Clifton Tanabe, Dean, College of Education

To: Dr. Carla Ellis, Chair, Undergraduate Curriculum Committee

Proposal Title: ~ Revision to Secondary Education Minor/Concentration

The UTEP College of Education proposes to add one existing course, BED 4317: Teaching and
Empowering English-Language Learners (ELL) in Secondary Schools, to the secondary education
minor/concentration (all disciplines) in place of SCED 3317: Multicultural Education.

This proposed change is necessitated by state-level policy changes to teacher certification. In July 2018, the
Texas Education Agency amended their requirements for teachers who have ELLs in their classrooms;
these teachers now need to have ESL Supplemental certification (TEXES #154 exam), in addition to their
content certification. More information on these state-level changes can be found at
http://ritter.tea.state.tx.us/rules/tac/chapter089/ch089bb.html.

The three largest school districts in EI Paso are now requiring that prospective secondary teachers (starting

with English teachers) obtain ESL Supplemental Certification prior to employment. BED 4317, which is an

existing course, addresses the competencies required for the ESL Supplemental and prepares secondary

teacher candidates for this certification. Currently, these needs are being met through a course substitution
rocess. Here is the list of secondary and all-level programs that will be modified:

Art EC-12 Music EC-12

Dance 6-12 Physical Education EC-12
English Language Arts and Reading 7-12 Physical Science 6-12
Health EC-12 Physics/Mathematics 7-12
History 7-12 Science 7-12

Life Science 7-12 Social Studies 7-12
LOTE: French Speech 7-12

LOTE: Spanish Theatre EC-12

Mathematics 7-12

These minors/concentrations are associated with the following baccalaureate programs:

BA in Art BA in Spanish

BA in Communication Studies BA in Theatre Arts

BA in Creative Writing BM in Music

BA in Dance BS in Biological Sciences
BA in English BS in Chemistry

BA in English and American Literature BS in Health Promotion
BA in French BS in Kinesiology

BA in History BS in Mathematics
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CURRICULUM CHANGE PROPOSAL

APPROVAL PAGE

Proposal Title: Revision to Secondary Education Minor/Concentration

College: Education Department: Dean's Office

DEPARTMENT CHAIR

| have read the enclosed proposal and approve this proposal on behalf of the department.

Dr. Erika Mein 03/25/2020

Signature Date

COLLEGE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE CHAIR

| have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college curriculum
committee.

Dr. Sarah Peterson 03/25/2020
Signature Date
COLLEGE DEAN

| have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college. | certify
that the necessary funds will be allocated by the college in support of this proposal.

Dr. Clifton Tanabe 03/31/2020

Signature Date
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Certification: Art EC-12

Degree: BA in Art
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/art/art-ba/

BA in Art with Concentration in All-Levels Ed in Art

Code Title Hours

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Students

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Designated Core

Required:
ARTH 1305 History of Art | 3
or ARTH 1306 History of Art II

English Requirement (3300+)

Select three hours of upper-division English 3

Art Foundations

Required Courses:
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/art/art-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/art/art-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%201306

Code

ARTF 1301

ARTF 1302

ARTF 1303

ARTF 1304

ARTH 1305

ARTH 1306

Art Major

Required Courses:

ART 3306

ARTE 3307

ARTE 3337

ARTG 2306

ARTH 2303

or ARTH 2313

CERM 2304

DRAW 2308

Title

Basic Design |

Basic Drawing |

Basic Design Il

Basic Drawing Il

History of Art | ( Can satisfy Creative Arts Component in
Core Curriculum)

History of Art Il (Can satisfy Creative Arts Component in
Core Curriculum)

Professional Art Practices *

Introduction to Art Education

Art Ed Projects and Practices

Graphic Design 1:Comp Graphics

Twentieth-Century Art |

Twentieth-Century Art |l

Ceramics |

Adv Drawing I: Life Drawing
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTF%201301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTF%201302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTF%201303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTF%201304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ART%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTE%203307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTE%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTG%202306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CERM%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DRAW%202308

Code

MTLS 2303

PNTG 2301

PRNT 2305

RED 3342

SCUL 2302

Title

Metals |

Painting |

Printmaking |

Content Area Literacy

Sculpture |

Select three hours of upper-division ARTH:

ARTH 3305

ARTH 3310

ARTH 3315

ARTH 3340

ARTH 3353

ARTH 3355

ARTH 3357

ARTH 3359

ARTH 3361

ARTH 3364

ARTH 3366

Art of the Roman Empire

Art of the Medieval World

Early Renaissance Italian Art

Art of the United States

Pre-Columb Art & Arch

Spanish Col Art Americas

Art Mexico:Ancient to Modern

Cont Lat Amer & Chicano Art

ART OF EAST ASIA

Jewish Art

African Art
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MTLS%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PNTG%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PRNT%202305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCUL%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203353
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203359
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203366

Code Title Hours

ARTH 3385 HISTORY OF ARCHITECTURE

ARTH 3393 Topics in Modern Art

ARTH 3395 Topics in Contemporary Art

ARTH 3399 Special Topics in Art History

ARTH 4383 Art History Seminar

ARTH 4390 Directed Study

Select three hours of upper-division Studio Art or Art History 3

All-Levels Education Minor

Required Courses: 2

ARTE 4347 Methods of Teaching Art 3
EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations 3
SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl 3
SEEB3317/BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schis Multiesttural-Ed-in-See 3
Sehes!

TED 4696 Student Teach: All-Levels Art 6
Total Hours 120
Course List

1 ARTF 3315 Advanced Design may be substituted if previously taken.
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203385
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203393
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203395
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%203399
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%204383
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTH%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTE%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204696
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARTF%203315

2 |n order to receive a certification, the student must have a minimum GPA of 2.75 in the minor.
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Certification: Dance 6-12

Degree: BA in Dance
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/dance-ba/

Bachelor of Arts in Dance with a Minor in Education

Students pursuing a Bachelor of Arts in Dance must pursue a minor in education. Students will be
required to take 42 credits to satisfy the University Core requirements, 21 credits to satisfy the minor in
education, 3 credits of English at the 3300 level or higher, and 54 credits in the major.

Degree Plan

Required Credits: 120

Code Title Hours

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Dance Major

Foundations (27 Credit Hours)

DANC 2301 Improvisation 3
DANC 2341 Ballet Foundations |
DANC 2342 Ballet Foundations Il

Page 10 of 133


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/dance-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/dance-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%202341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%202342

Code Title Hours

DANC 2345 Contemporary Foundation 1
DANC 2346 Contemporary Foundation 2
DANC 3303 History of Dance as a Perf Art
DANC 3305 Dance Production
DANC 3363 Somatics
Choose one of the following: 3
DANC 3348 American Dance Forms - Jazz
DANC 3349 American Dance Forms Hip
Hop
DANC 4371 Amer Dance Forms-Music
Theatre
Total 27
Embodied Studio Practices: Choose 15 credit hours 15
DANC 3341 Intermediate Ballet |
DANC 3342 Intermediate Ballet Il
DANC 4341 Advanced Ballet |
DANC 4342 Advanced Ballet II
DANC 3345 Intermediate Contempor
Dance 1
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%202345
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%202346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203345

Code

DANC 3346

DANC 4345

DANC 4346

DANC 3348

DANC 3349

DANC 4371

DANC 4390

Embodied Theory Practices: Choose 12 credit hours

THEA 3312

DANC 3322

DANC 3301

DANC 3350

DANC 3351

DANC 4301

DANC 4390

Title

Intermediate Contempor
Dance 2

Advanced Contemporary
Dance 1

Advanced Contemporary
Dance 2

American Dance Forms - Jazz

American Dance Forms Hip
Hop

Amer Dance Forms-Music
Theatre

Seminar

Performing Arts Management

World Dance

Dance Theory and Composition

Dances of Mexico and Spain

Performance Activism

Choreography

Seminar
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Hours

12


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204345
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204390

Code

DANC 4311

DANC 4391

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

DANC 4394

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED331/BED 4317

SCED 4691

English Upper-Division Electives:

Select three hours of the following:

ENGL 3300

ENGL 3301

ENGL 3302

ENGL 3303

Title

Choreography Il: Group Forms

Performance Studies

Dance Pedagogy

Developmental Variations

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary
Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in
Sec SchilsMulticultural Ed-inSec
School

Student Teaching in Sec School

Intro. to Literary Studies

Literary Studies

Literature and Film

Grammar and Writing
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204391
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%204394
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203303

Code

ENGL 3304

ENGL 3305

ENGL 3306

ENGL 3307

ENGL 3309

ENGL 3310

ENGL 3311

ENGL 3312

ENGL 3314

ENGL 3315

ENGL 3316

ENGL 3317

ENGL 3318

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3320

ENGL 3321

ENGL 3323

Title Hours

Gothic Literature

Children's Literature

Young Adult Literature

English Phonetics & Phonology

Detective Fiction

Chicana/o Literature

American Literature to 1865

Am. Literature 1865 to Present

Struct Engl for Lang Professnl

African American Literature

Native American Literature

Postcolonial Literature

British Literature Before 1485

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

Shakespeare

Shakespeare's Plays and Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323

Code

ENGL 3325

ENGL 3327

ENGL 3328

ENGL 3329

ENGL 3330

ENGL 3331

ENGL 3332

ENGL 3333

ENGL 3337

ENGL 3341

ENGL 3342

ENGL 3344

ENGL 3345

ENGL 3349

ENGL 3350

ENGL 3351

Title

Literature of the Bible

Jewish American Literature

Holocaust Literature and Film

Early Modern British Drama

Restoration & 18th Century Lit

World Literature

Contemporary Global
Literature

Romantic Literature

Victorian Literature

History of Form |

History of Form Il

Am. Poetry 1900 to Present

Editing

Multimdl & Hybrid Frms in ELA

English Laboratory

The Dynamics of Language
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203332
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203345
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203351

Code

ENGL 3352

ENGL 3353

ENGL 3357

ENGL 3358

ENGL 3360

ENGL 3371

ENGL 3372

ENGL 3374

ENGL 4300

ENGL 4308

ENGL 4309

ENGL 4314

ENGL 4315

ENGL 4316

ENGL 4317

ENGL 4318

ENGL 4319

Title

Reading and Writing Nonfiction

Reading/Responding/Literature

Computers and Writing

Special Topics in Writing

Women in Literature

Southwestern Literature

Folklore and Mythology

Folklore Of Mexican American

Senior Writing Practicum

Chaucer

Milton

Literary Criticism

Development Of English Drama

Am. Nonfiction/Poetry To 1900

American Fiction To 1900

Early 20TH Cent Am. Fiction

Am. Fiction 1945 to Present
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203353
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203358
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204319

Code

ENGL 4322

ENGL 4325

ENGL 4340

ENGL 4347

ENGL 4348

ENGL 4349

ENGL 4350

ENGL 4351

ENGL 4354

ENGL 4355

ENGL 4357

ENGL 4390

RWS 3355

RWS 3359

RWS 3365

RWS 3366

Title

The American Drama

British Drama Since 1880

Advanced Literary Studies

British Novel thru 18th Cent

British Novel: 19th Century

British Novel: 20th Century

Maj Am. Writer(s) through
1900

Maj Am Writer(s) since 1900

Writing Processes of Children

Tch Compos and Lit in Sec Schl

Sp Subjects in Engl for Tchers

Directed Study

Workplace Writing

Technical Writing

Adv Composition:Rhet Theory

Advanced Composition:
Argument
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204354
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203359
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203366

Code Title Hours

Total Hours 126

Course List
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Certification: English Language Arts and Reading 7-12

Degrees:
BA in Creative Writing
BA in English
BA in English and American Literature
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/creative-writing/creative-writing-ba/

BA in Creative Writing w/a Concentration in 87-12 ELA Certification

Code Title Hours
Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Creative Writing Major

Required Courses:

CRW 3362 Intro to Creative Writing 6
& CRW 3363 and Foundational Techniques !

CRW 4305 Senior Seminar 3
Select five courses of the following: 2 15
CRW 3371 Reading and Writing Fiction

CRW 3372 Reading and Writing Poetry
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/creative-writing/creative-writing-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/creative-writing/creative-writing-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203362
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203372

Code

CRW 3373

CRW 3374

CRW 3375

CRW 4301

CRW 4302

CRW 4303

CRW 4304

Literature Courses:

Select two courses of the following:

ENGL literature courses:

ENGL 3301

ENGL 3306

ENGL 3310

ENGL 3311

ENGL 3312

ENGL 3315

ENGL 3316

Title

Hours

Writing in Society

Narrative Techniques

Poetics

Playwriting

Screenwriting

Non-Fiction

Literary Translation

Literary Studies

Young Adult Literature

Chicana/o Literature

American Literature to 1865

Am. Literature 1865 to Present

African American Literature

Native American Literature
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203373
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203375
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316

Code

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3320

ENGL 3321

ENGL 3323

ENGL 3330

ENGL 3333

ENGL 3337

ENGL 3360

ENGL 4308

ENGL 4309

ENGL 4315

ENGL 4325

ENGL 4340

ENGL 4347

ENGL 4348

ENGL 4349

SPAN literature courses:

Title Hours

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

Shakespeare

Shakespeare's Plays and Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry

Restoration & 18th Century Lit

Romantic Literature

Victorian Literature

Women in Literature

Chaucer

Milton

Development Of English Drama

British Drama Since 1880

Advanced Literary Studies

British Novel thru 18th Cent

British Novel: 19th Century

British Novel: 20th Century
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349

Code

CRW 3373

CRW 3374

CRW 3375

CRW 3376

CRW 4306

CRW 4307

SPAN 3300

SPAN 3301

SPAN 3302

SPAN 3303

SPAN 3304

SPAN 3325

SPAN 4324

SPAN 4328

SPAN 4335

SPAN 4339

SPAN 4341

Title Hours

Writing in Society

Narrative Techniques

Poetics

Teaching Creative Writing

Honors Seminar 3

Poetics and Performance

Critical Intro to Hispanic Lit

Spanish Literature Before 1700

Spanish Amer Lit to Modernism

Spanish Lit Since 1700

Span Amer Lit Since Modernism

Confluence Mex & Chicano Lit

Literature of Mexico

Golden Age Drama

19th Century Spanish Literatur

The Short Story

Modern Drama
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203373
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203375
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203376
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%204307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204324
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204341

Code

SPAN 4358

SPAN 4360

SPAN 4361

SPAN 4363

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

CRW 3376

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED331/BED 4317

SCED 4691

Foreign Language

Title

20th Century Spanish Literat

20th Cen Spanish Amer Novel

Cervantes

Spanish American Poetry

Teaching Creative Writing

Developmental Variations

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls Multieultural Ed-in
SecSchool

Student Teaching in Sec School

Select one of the following sequences: *

ARAB 2401
& ARAB 2402

CHIN 2301
& CHIN 2302

Intermediate Arabic |
and Intermediate Arabic Il

Intermediate Chinese |
and Intermediate Chinese II
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204358
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CRW%203376
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302

Code

FREN 2301
& FREN 2302

GERM 2301

& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304

PORT 2401
& PORT 2402

SPAN 2301
& SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303
& SPAN 2304

SPAN 2602

SPAN 2603

Block Electives

Title

French Three
and French Four

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin One
and Accelerated Latin Two

Intensive Language Study
and Intensive Language Study

Intermediate Portguese |
and Intermediate Portuguese Il

Interm Spanish One Non-Nat Spk
and Interm Spanish Two Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish Spkrs One
and Spanish for Spanish Spkrs Two

Intensive Intermediate Spanish

Intensive Span for Span Speak

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine

hours in each

Total Hours

Course List

1 Complete prior to taking any other CRW courses.
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Hours

18

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/creative-writing/creative-writing-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/creative-writing/creative-writing-ba/

2 A course can be taken up to two times.

3 4306 honors seminar may be included with approval.

4 French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than their major.
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-american-literature-ba/

BA in English and American Lit. with a Conc in 78-12 ELA Certification

Required Credits: 120

Code Title Hours

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

English and American Literature Major

Theory:

ENGL 3300 Intro. to Literary Studies 3
or ENGL 4314 Literary Criticism

Shakespeare:

ENGL 3320 Shakespeare 3
or ENGL 3321 Shakespeare's Plays and Poetry

Cultural Studies:
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-american-literature-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-american-literature-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203321

Code

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3302

ENGL 3309

ENGL 3310

ENGL 3316

ENGL 3317

ENGL 3325

ENGL 3327

ENGL 3328

ENGL 3331

ENGL 3360

ENGL 3371

ENGL 3372

ENGL 3374

American Lit Through 1900:

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3311

Title Hours

Literature and Film

Detective Fiction

Chicana/o Literature

Native American Literature

Postcolonial Literature

Literature of the Bible

Jewish American Literature

Holocaust Literature and Film

World Literature

Women in Literature

Southwestern Literature

Folklore and Mythology

Folklore Of Mexican American

American Literature to 1865
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311

Code

ENGL 4316

ENGL 4317

ENGL 4350

American Lit Since 1900:

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3312

ENGL 3344

ENGL 4318

ENGL 4319

ENGL 4322

ENGL 4351

British Lit Through 1800:

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3318

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3323

ENGL 3329

Title Hours

Am. Nonfiction/Poetry To 1900

American Fiction To 1900

Maj Am. Writer(s) through 1900

Am. Literature 1865 to Present

Am. Poetry 1900 to Present

Early 20TH Cent Am. Fiction

Am. Fiction 1945 to Present

The American Drama

Maj Am Writer(s) since 1900

British Literature Before 1485

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry

Early Modern British Drama
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203329

Code Title Hours

ENGL 3330 Restoration & 18th Century Lit
ENGL 4308 Chaucer

ENGL 4309 Milton

ENGL 4347 British Novel thru 18th Cent

British Lit Since 1800:

Select one of the following: 3
ENGL 3304 Gotbhic Literature

ENGL 3333 Romantic Literature

ENGL 3337 Victorian Literature

ENGL 4325 British Drama Since 1880

ENGL 4348 British Novel: 19th Century

ENGL 4349 British Novel: 20th Century

Additional Area:

Select six additional hours in any one area from 3 through 7: 6
ENGL 3302 Literature and Film

ENGL 3304 Gothic Literature

ENGL 3309 Detective Fiction
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203309

Code

ENGL 3310

ENGL 3311

ENGL 3312

ENGL 3316

ENGL 3317

ENGL 3318

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3323

ENGL 3325

ENGL 3327

ENGL 3328

ENGL 3329

ENGL 3330

ENGL 3331

ENGL 3333

ENGL 3337

ENGL 3344

Title Hours

Chicana/o Literature

American Literature to 1865

Am. Literature 1865 to Present

Native American Literature

Postcolonial Literature

British Literature Before 1485

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry

Literature of the Bible

Jewish American Literature

Holocaust Literature and Film

Early Modern British Drama

Restoration & 18th Century Lit

World Literature

Romantic Literature

Victorian Literature

Am. Poetry 1900 to Present
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203344

Code

ENGL 3360

ENGL 3371

ENGL 3372

ENGL 3374

ENGL 4308

ENGL 4309

ENGL 4316

ENGL 4317

ENGL 4318

ENGL 4319

ENGL 4322

ENGL 4325

ENGL 4347

ENGL 4348

ENGL 4349

ENGL 4350

ENGL 4351

Title Hours

Women in Literature

Southwestern Literature

Folklore and Mythology

Folklore Of Mexican American

Chaucer

Milton

Am. Nonfiction/Poetry To 1900

American Fiction To 1900

Early 20TH Cent Am. Fiction

Am. Fiction 1945 to Present

The American Drama

British Drama Since 1880

British Novel thru 18th Cent

British Novel: 19th Century

British Novel: 20th Century

Maj Am. Writer(s) through 1900

Maj Am Writer(s) since 1900
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204351

Code

Major Electives:

Select six hours of the following:

ENGL 3300

ENGL 3302

ENGL 3304

ENGL 3309

ENGL 3310

ENGL 3311

ENGL 3312

ENGL 3316

ENGL 3317

ENGL 3318

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3320

ENGL 3321

ENGL 3323

ENGL 3325

Title Hours

Intro. to Literary Studies

Literature and Film

Gothic Literature

Detective Fiction

Chicana/o Literature

American Literature to 1865

Am. Literature 1865 to Present

Native American Literature

Postcolonial Literature

British Literature Before 1485

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

Shakespeare

Shakespeare's Plays and Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry

Literature of the Bible
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203325

Code

ENGL 3327

ENGL 3328

ENGL 3329

ENGL 3330

ENGL 3331

ENGL 3333

ENGL 3337

ENGL 3341

ENGL 3342

ENGL 3344

ENGL 3360

ENGL 3371

ENGL 3372

ENGL 3374

ENGL 4308

ENGL 4309

ENGL 4314

Title Hours

Jewish American Literature

Holocaust Literature and Film

Early Modern British Drama

Restoration & 18th Century Lit

World Literature

Romantic Literature

Victorian Literature

History of Form |

History of Form Il

Am. Poetry 1900 to Present

Women in Literature

Southwestern Literature

Folklore and Mythology

Folklore Of Mexican American

Chaucer

Milton

Literary Criticism
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204314

Code

ENGL 4316

ENGL 4317

ENGL 4318

ENGL 4319

ENGL 4322

ENGL 4325

ENGL 4347

ENGL 4348

ENGL 4349

ENGL 4350

ENGL 4351

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

ENGL 4355

RED 3342

SCED 3311

Title

Am. Nonfiction/Poetry To 1900

American Fiction To 1900

Early 20TH Cent Am. Fiction

Am. Fiction 1945 to Present

The American Drama

British Drama Since 1880

British Novel thru 18th Cent

British Novel: 19th Century

British Novel: 20th Century

Maj Am. Writer(s) through 1900

Maj Am Writer(s) since 1900

Developmental Variations

Tch Compos and Lit in Sec Schl

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311

Code

SEED331/BED 4317

SCED 4691

Foreign Language

Title

Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls Multiewltural Ed-in
SecSchool

Student Teaching in Sec School

Select a sequence from the following options: *

ARAB 2401
& ARAB 2402

CHIN 2301
& CHIN 2302

FREN 2301
& FREN 2302

GERM 2301

& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304

PORT 2401
& PORT 2402

SPAN 2301
& SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303
& SPAN 2304

Intermediate Arabic |
and Intermediate Arabic Il

Intermediate Chinese |
and Intermediate Chinese Il

French Three
and French Four

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin One
and Accelerated Latin Two

Intensive Language Study
and Intensive Language Study

Intermediate Portguese |
and Intermediate Portuguese |l

Interm Spanish One Non-Nat Spk
and Interm Spanish Two Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish Spkrs One
and Spanish for Spanish Spkrs Two
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304

Code Title Hours

SPAN 2602 Intensive Intermediate Spanish

SPAN 2603 Intensive Span for Span Speak

Block Electives

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine 18
hours in each

1 French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than
their major.

Total Hours 120

Course List
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-american-literature-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-american-literature-ba/

http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-ba/

BA in English
Degree Plan

Required Credits: 120

Code Title

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Students

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

English Language Arts Major

Required Courses:

American Literature Survey:

ENGL 3311 American Literature to 1865
& ENGL 3312 and Am. Literature 1865 to Present

British Literature:

Select one of the following options:

Page 38 of 133

Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203312

Code

Option 1:

ENGL 2311

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3333

ENGL 3337

ENGL 4325

ENGL 4348

ENGL 4349

Option 2:

ENGL 2312

Select one of the following:

ENGL 3319

ENGL 3323

ENGL 3330

ENGL 4308

ENGL 4309

ENGL 4315

Title

English Literature

Romantic Literature

Victorian Literature

British Drama Since 1880

British Novel: 19th Century

British Novel: 20th Century

English Literature

Sixteenth-Cent. Prose & Poetry

17th Century Prose and Poetry

Restoration & 18th Century Lit

Chaucer

Milton

Development Of English Drama
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%202311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%202312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204315

Code

ENGL 4347

Diverse Literatures:

ENGL 3351

ENGL 3352

Title Hours

British Novel thru 18th Cent

Select one of the following: 3
ENGL 3301 Literary Studies

ENGL 3306 Young Adult Literature

ENGL 3310 Chicana/o Literature

ENGL 3315 African American Literature

ENGL 3316 Native American Literature

ENGL 3360 Women in Literature

ENGL 4340 Advanced Literary Studies

Language and Writing:

ENGL 3303 Grammar and Writing 6
& ENGL 3350 and English Laboratory

Electives (Lang, Read, Writ):

Select two courses of the following: 6

The Dynamics of Language

Reading and Writing Nonfiction
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203352

Code

ENGL 3353

ENGL 4357

RWS 3365

Shakespeare:

ENGL 3320

or ENGL 3321

Theory and Practice:

ENGL 3349

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

ENGL 4355

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED3317/BED 4317

SCED 4691

Title

Reading/Responding/Literature

Sp Subjects in Engl for Tchers

Adv Composition:Rhet Theory

Shakespeare

Shakespeare's Plays and Poetry

Multimd| & Hybrid Frms in ELA

Developmental Variations

Tch Compos and Lit in Sec Schl

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls

Mutticul LEd inSecs

Student Teaching in Sec School
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203353
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ENGL%204355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

Code Title Hours

Foreign Language

Select a sequence from the following options: * 6
ARAB 2401 Intermediate Arabic |

& ARAB 2402 and Intermediate Arabic Il

CHIN 2301 Intermediate Chinese |

& CHIN 2302 and Intermediate Chinese Il

FREN 2301 French Three

& FREN 2302 and French Four

GERM 2301 German Three

& GERM 2302 and German Four

LATN 2303 Accelerated Latin One

& LATN 2304 and Accelerated Latin Two

LING 2303 Intensive Language Study

& LING 2304 and Intensive Language Study
PORT 2401 Intermediate Portguese |

& PORT 2402 and Intermediate Portuguese
SPAN 2301 Interm Spanish One Non-Nat Spk
& SPAN 2302 and Interm Spanish Two Non-Nat Spk
SPAN 2303 Spanish For Spanish Spkrs One

& SPAN 2304 and Spanish for Spanish Spkrs Two
SPAN 2602 Intensive Intermediate Spanish
SPAN 2603 Intensive Span for Span Speak
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603

Code Title Hours

Block Electives

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine 18
hours in each

1 French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than
their major.

Total Hours 120

Course List
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-ba/#block-electives
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/english/english-ba/#block-electives

Certification: Health EC-12

Degree: BS in Health Promotion
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-health-sciences/public-health-sciences/health-

promotion-bs/

BS in Health Promotions with a Concentration in All-Levels Education

Code Title
GPA for Certification

This degree plan prepares students for teacher certification in the State of Texas.

Although a 2.0 GPA is required to earn a degree from UTEP, the State Board for
Educator Certification (SBEC) requires a 2.5 GPA to become certified to teach in
the State of Texas. For additional information, please contact your advisor.

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive
teacher certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a

background check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of
Educator Certification (SBEC).

Designated Core

BIOL 1305 General Biology

& BIOL 1107 and Topics in Study
of Life |

BIOL 2311 Human

& BIOL 2111 Anat/Physiology |
and Human

Anat/Physio Lab I

MATH 1320 Math for Social
Sciences |
or MATH 1411 Calculus |
or MATH 1508 Precalculus

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Health Promotion Prerequisites

Required Courses:

Page 45 of 133

Hours
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-health-sciences/public-health-sciences/health-promotion-bs/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-health-sciences/public-health-sciences/health-promotion-bs/
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201508
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-health-sciences/public-health-sciences/health-promotion-bs/#university-core-curriculum

Code

BIOL 2313
& BIOL 2113

CHEM 1307
& CHEM 1107

PSYC 1303
RWS 3359

Health Promotion Core (Edu)

Health Promotion Professional Courses:

Required Courses:

HSCI 1301

HSCI 2302

HSCI 3301
HSCI 3305

HSCI 3306

HSCI 3308

HSCI 3311

HSCI 3312

HSCI1 4101

Page 46 of 133

Title

Human
Anat/Physiology Il
and Human
Anat/Physio Lab Il
Intro to General
Chemistry

and Intro General
Chemistry Lab
Statistical Methods

Technical Writing

Fnd. of HIth Sci. &
HIth Promo

Fundamentals of
Nutrition

Community Health
Substance Abuse

Environmental
Health

Disease

Char'tic/Prevnt/Contrl

Introduction to
Epidemiology

Theories & Meth of
HIth Behav

Health Ed Elem Schl
Teach Lab

Hours

31


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202113
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PSYC%201303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203359
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%201301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204101

Code

HSCI1 4301

HSCI 4303

Health Promotion Professional Course Menu ltems:

Select one of the following:
HSCI 2303

HSCI 2309

HSCI 3302

HSCI 3303

HSCI 3304

HSCI 3307

HSCI 3315

HSCI 3316

HSCI 3320

HSCI 4304

HSCI 4306

HSCI 4307

Page 47 of 133

Title

Teach Hlth in
Secondary Schl

Family Life &
Human Sexuality

Wellness Dynamics

First Aid & Safety
Practices

Computer Syst for
HIth Profess

Current Health Issues
& Prob

Health Perspectives
in Aging

Death, Dying and
Bereavement

Resrch For The
Health Prof

Community Nutrition

Selected Topics in
HSCI

Public Health
Administration

Health Cnrns of
Preadol & Adol

HIth Promo Plan &
Implement

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%202309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204307

Code

Title Hours

HSCI 4308 Independent Study in
Health

HSCI 4309 Program Eval in
Health Science

HSCI1 4311 Community Health
Education

HSCI1 4312 Grant Writing in Hlth
Profess

Select ten hours of upper-division courses in any discipline. 10

All-Levels Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental 3
Variations *

RED 3342 Content Area 3
Literacy

SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan- 3
Secondary Schi

SCED3317BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in 3
Sec Schls Multicwtural
S

Total Hours 120

TED 4699 Internship-All Levels 6
Inclusiv

Course List

Page 48 of 133


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%204312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204699

Certification: History 7-12

Degree: BA in History
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/

BA in History with a Concentration in 7-12 History

Code Title

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Secondary Education History

Required Courses:

HIST 2301 World History to 1500

HIST 2302 World History Since 1500

HIST 3317 History of Texas since
1821

Select one course from three of the following fields: I, II, 11, IV

Field |

HIST 3301 Colonial America to 1763

Page 50 of 133

Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203301

Code

HIST 3302

HIST 3303

HIST 3304

HIST 3305

HIST 3308

HIST 3309

HIST 3310

HIST 3311

HIST 3312

HIST 3313

HIST 3321

HIST 3322

HIST 3323

Page 51 of 133

Title Hours

Amer Revolution/New
Nation

The U.S.-Mexican War

Age of Jackson, 1815-
1850

Civil War/Reconstruction
Era

United States Since 1941

Mexican-American
History

American Legal History

American Foreign Rel to
1914

American Foreign Rel Snc
1914

American Military
History

19th Century American
West

20th Century American
West

American Indian History


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203323

Code

HIST 3325

HIST 3329

Field II:

HIST 3334

HIST 3335

HIST 3337

HIST 3339

Field 11

HIST 3342

HIST 3346

HIST 3347

HIST 3348

HIST 3349

HIST 3350

Page 52 of 133

Title

Hist
Immigration/Ethnicity US

African American History

History of Premodern
East Asia

History of Modern East
Asia

Modern Africa

Pyramids & Prophets

The Spanish Borderlands

Central America and
Caribbean

South America Since
1810

Environmental Hist of
Latin Am

History of Mexico to
1900

Modern Mexico

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203334
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203350

Code

Field IV:

HIST 3360

HIST 3361

HIST 3362

HIST 3363

HIST 3364

HIST 3365

HIST 3366

HIST 3367

HIST 3368

HIST 3369

HIST 3370

HIST 3374

Page 53 of 133

Title Hours

Ancient Greece

Hellenism & the Coming
of Rome

The Medieval World

The Roman Empire

The Age of Renaissance

The Age of the
Reformation

Age of
Absolutism/Enligtenment

The Fr.
Revol./Napoleonic Eras

19th Cent. Europe, 1815-
1900

20th Century Europe,
1900-Pres

Holocaust in Europe,
1933-1945

Modern Germany since
1866


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203362
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203366
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203367
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203369
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203370
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203374

Code

HIST 3382

Select six additional hours of upper-division HIST:

HIST 3301

HIST 3302

HIST 3303

HIST 3304

HIST 3305

HIST 3308

HIST 3309

HIST 3310

HIST 3311

HIST 3312

HIST 3313

Page 54 of 133

Title Hours

Spain in the Age of
Expansion

Colonial America to 1763

Amer Revolution/New
Nation

The U.S.-Mexican War

Age of Jackson, 1815-
1850

Civil War/Reconstruction
Era

United States Since 1941

Mexican-American
History

American Legal History

American Foreign Rel to
1914

American Foreign Rel Snc
1914

American Military
History


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203382
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203313

Code

HIST 3321

HIST 3322

HIST 3323

HIST 3325

HIST 3329

HIST 3334

HIST 3335

HIST 3337

HIST 3338

HIST 3339

HIST 3342

HIST 3346

HIST 3347

HIST 3348

Page 55 of 133

Title

19th Century American
West

20th Century American
West

American Indian History

Hist
Immigration/Ethnicity US

African American History

History of Premodern
East Asia

History of Modern East
Asia

Modern Africa

History of Modern China

Pyramids & Prophets

The Spanish Borderlands

Central America and
Caribbean

South America Since
1810

Environmental Hist of
Latin Am

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203334
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203338
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203348

Code

HIST 3349

HIST 3350

HIST 3360

HIST 3361

HIST 3362

HIST 3363

HIST 3364

HIST 3365

HIST 3366

HIST 3367

HIST 3368

HIST 3369

HIST 3370

Page 56 of 133

Title Hours

History of Mexico to
1900

Modern Mexico

Ancient Greece

Hellenism & the Coming
of Rome

The Medieval World

The Roman Empire

The Age of Renaissance

The Age of the
Reformation

Age of
Absolutism/Enligtenment

The Fr.
Revol./Napoleonic Eras

19th Cent. Europe, 1815-
1900

20th Century Europe,
1900-Pres

Holocaust in Europe,
1933-1945


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203362
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203366
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203367
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203369
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203370

Code

HIST 3374

HIST 3382

HIST 3390

HIST 3391

HIST 4302

HIST 4303

HIST 4390

Capstone Courses:

HIST 4325
& HIST 4330

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

SCED 3311

SCED 3312

RED 3342
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Title Hours

Modern Germany since
1866

Spain in the Age of
Expansion

History, Special Topics

History of Women

Into to Public History

History and the Senses

Directed Study

Junior-Senior Seminar 6
and Teaching History/Soc
Studies

Curriculum Plan- 3
Secondary Schl

General Methods in Sec 3
School

Content Area Literacy 3


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203382
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203391
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342

Code

EDPC 3300

SEED331/BED 4317

SCED 4691

Foreign Language

Select a sequence from the following options: *

ARAB 2401
& ARAB 2402

CHIN 2301
& CHIN 2302

FREN 2301
& FREN 2302

GERM 2301
& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304

Page 58 of 133

Title

Developmental
Variations

Tch & Empwr ELLs in
Sec Schls Multieultural-Ed
ir-SecSchool

Student Teaching in Sec
School

Intermediate Arabic |
and Intermediate Arabic
I

Intermediate Chinese |
and Intermediate
Chinese Il

French Three
and French Four

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin One
and Accelerated Latin
Two

Intensive Language Study
and Intensive Language
Study

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304

1

Code

Title Hours

PORT 2401 Intermediate Portguese |

& PORT 2402 and Intermediate
Portuguese Il

SPAN 2301 Interm Spanish One Non-

& SPAN 2302 Nat Spk
and Interm Spanish Two
Non-Nat Spk

SPAN 2303 Spanish For Spanish

& SPAN 2304 Spkrs One
and Spanish for Spanish
Spkrs Two

SPAN 2602 Intensive Intermediate
Spanish

SPAN 2603 Intensive Span for Span
Speak

Block Electives

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine 18

hours in each

Total Hours

Course List

120

French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than their major.
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/

Certification: Life Science 7-12

Degree: BS in Science
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BS in Biological Sciences with a Concentration in 7-12 Life Science

Code Title Hours
Education Concentration Required

This minor requires the Secondary Education concentration.

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive
teacher certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a
background check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of
Educator Certification (SBEC).

Life Science 7-12 Certification (All courses require a grade of C or better)

Required Courses: !

CHEM 1105 Laboratory for CHEM 1305 1
CHEM 1106 Laboratory for CHEM 1306 1
CHEM 1305 General Chemistry

CHEM 1306 General Chemistry

MATH 1411 Calculus |

PHYS 1403 General Physics | 4
Select One of the following 3-4
MATH 1312 Calculus Il

STAT 2480 Elementary Statistical Methods

Geology Sequence:

GEOL 1313 Intro to Physical Geology 4
& GEOL 1103 and Lab for GEOL 1313
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201105
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201106
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%201403
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%202480
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201103

Code Title

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.
Biology Major

Required Courses:

BIOL 1107 Topics in Study of Life |

BIOL 1108 Organismal Biology Laboratory

BIOL 1305 General Biology

BIOL 1306 Organismal Biology

BIOL 3192 Professional Development Sem.
BIOL 3320 Genetics

BIOL 3321 Evolution

CHEM 2124 Lab for Organic Chemistry 2324
CHEM 2324 Organic Chemistry

Required:

BIOL 3316 Ecology

& BIOL 3117 and Ecology Laboratory

Select two courses of the following:

BOT 2410 General Botany

MICR 2340 General Microbiology

& MICR 2141 and Gen Microbiology Laboratory
ZOOL 2406 Vertebrate Zoology

ZOOL 2466 Invertebrate Zoology

Select one of the following:
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Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201108
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203192
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202124
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202324
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203117
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BOT%202410
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MICR%202340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MICR%202141
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%202406
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%202466

Code

Title Hours

BIOL 4388 Mammalian Physiology

BIOL 3314 Molecular Cell Biology

& BIOL 3115 and Molecular Cell Biol Laboratory

Z00L 4380 Vertebrate Physiology

& Z00L 4181 and Vertebrate Physiology Methods

Select one of the following: 4
BIOL 3427 Desert Ecology

BIOL 4324 Genetic, Env & Evol - Anim Beh

ZOOL 3468 Entomology

Z00L 4476 Fish, Amphibians, and Reptiles

Z00L 4478 Birds and Mammals

Select three hours from the following or another course with advisor approval: 3
BIOL 3427 Desert Ecology

BIOL 4198 Special Problems

BIOL 4225 Field Biology

Additional Coursework:

Select one or two additional hours of coursework 1-2
Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations 3
RED 3342 Content Area Literacy 3
SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl 3
SCED-3317BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls 3
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%204388
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203115
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204380
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204181
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203427
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%204324
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%203468
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204476
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204478
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203427
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%204198
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%204225
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311

Code

SCED 4368
SCED 4691
Total Hours

Course List

Title
Teaching Science in Sec School

Student Teaching in Sec School
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Hours

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

Certification: Languages Other Than English (LOTE) French
Degree: BA in French
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BA in French with a Concentration in All-Levels Education

Required Credits: 120

Code Title Hours

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Students

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL
2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

French Major (Education)

Required Courses:

FREN 2301 French Three 3
FREN 2302 French Four 3
FREN 4387 Poetry, Art of Ages:Lai to Rai 3
FREN 4388 Pleasure of Text: Genre, Narra 3
FREN 4389 Acting Out:Spectacle & Stage 3
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/french-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%204387
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%204388
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%204389

Code

FREN 4390

Title

Topics in French

Select four courses of the following:

FREN 3301

FREN 3303

FREN 3305

FREN 3320

FREN 3355

FREN 3357

All-Levels Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

FREN 4301

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED331/BED 4317

SCED 4691

French Literature to 1715

French Literature Since 1715

Going Native:Phonetics/Phonolo

French Civilization

Assuming the Power of Speech

Written Expssn:Modalities/Comp

Developmental Variations

Foreign Language Instruction

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls Multiewtural-Ed-in
SeecSchool

Student Teaching in Sec School
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Hours

12


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

Code Title Hours

Foreign Language

Select a sequence of the following options: ! 6
ARAB 2401 Intermediate Arabic |

& ARAB 2402 and Intermediate Arabic Il

CHIN 2301 Intermediate Chinese |

& CHIN 2302 and Intermediate Chinese Il

FREN 2301 French Three

& FREN 2302 and French Four

GERM 2301 German Three

& GERM 2302 and German Four

LATN 2303 Accelerated Latin One

& LATN 2304 and Accelerated Latin Two

LING 2303 Intensive Language Study

& LING 2304 and Intensive Language Study
PORT 2401 Intermediate Portguese |

& PORT 2402 and Intermediate Portuguese ||
SPAN 2301 Interm Spanish One Non-Nat Spk
& SPAN 2302 and Interm Spanish Two Non-Nat Spk
SPAN 2303 Spanish For Spanish Spkrs One

& SPAN 2304 and Spanish for Spanish Spkrs Two
SPAN 2602 Intensive Intermediate Spanish
SPAN 2603 Intensive Span for Span Speak
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603

Code Title Hours

Block Electives

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine 18
hours in each

Total Hours 120

1 French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than
their major.

Page 69 of 133


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/french-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/french-ba/

Certification: Mathematics 7-12

Degree: BS in Mathematics
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BS in Mathematics with Concentration in 7-12 Math

Students may not apply to the Educator Preparation Program until they meet the following
requirements:

1. Have a UTEP overall GPA of at least 2.75
2. Have a UTEP majors GPA of at least 2.75
3. Passthe UTEP math content qualifying exam with a score of at least 80%

Required Credits: 120

Code Title Hours
Select one of the following sequences: 7-8
Sequence 1:

ASTR 1307 Elem Astronomy-Solar System

ASTR 1107 Astronomy Lab |

ASTR 1308 Elem Astr Stars & Galaxies

Sequence 2:

BIOL 1305 General Biology

BIOL 1107 Topics in Study of Life |

BIOL 1306 Organismal Biology

BIOL 1108 Organismal Biology Laboratory

Sequence 3:

CHEM 1305 General Chemistry
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/mathematical-sciences/mathematics-bs/
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ASTR%201307
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ASTR%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ASTR%201308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201108
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201305

Code Title

CHEM 1105 Laboratory for CHEM 1305
CHEM 1306 General Chemistry

CHEM 1106 Laboratory for CHEM 1306
Sequence 4:

GEOL 1313 Intro to Physical Geology
GEOL 1103 Lab for GEOL 1313

GEOL 1314 Intro to Historical Geol
GEOL 1104 Lab for GEOL 1314
Sequence 5:

PHYS 2420 Introductory Mechanics

or PHYS 2320 Introductory Mechanics
& PHYS 2120 and Laboratory for PHYS 2320

PHYS 2421 Introductory Electromagnetism

or PHYS 2321 Introductory Electromagnetism
& PHYS 2121 and Laboratory for PHYS 2321

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Math Major
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Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201105
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201106
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201103
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201104
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202420
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202120
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202421
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202121
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/mathematical-sciences/mathematics-bs/#university-core-curriculum

Code

Required Courses:

MATH 1312

MATH 1411

MATH 2300

or MATH 2325

MATH 2313

MATH 2326

MATH 3300

MATH 3323

or MATH 4326

MATH 3325

MATH 3329

MATH 3341

MATH 4303

Title

Calculus Il

Calculus |

Discrete Mathematics

Intro. to Higher Mathematics

Calculus Il

Differential Equations

History of Mathematics

Matrix Algebra

Linear Algebra

Principles of Mathematics

Geometry

Introduction to Analysis

Fundamental Math/Adv. Standpt

Choose one of the two sequences:

STAT 3325
& STAT 4385

Prob & Applied Statistics
and Applied Regression Analysis
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202326
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204326
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%204385

Code Title Hours

STAT 3330 Probability

& STAT 4380 and Statistics |

Choose six semester hours from the following math electives: 6
MATH 3319 Elementary Number Theory

MATH 3327 Applied Algebra

MATH 3328 Foundations of Mathematics

MATH 4325 Modern Algebra

MATH 4329 Numerical Analysis

MATH 4341 Real Analysis

Required Secondary Education Minor Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations 3
RED 3342 Content Area Literacy 3
SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl 3
SEEB3317BED Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schis Multtietttural-Ed-in-See-Sehool 3
4317

SCED 4367 Teaching Math in Sec School 3
SCED 4691 Student Teaching in Sec School 6

Other Requirements
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%204380
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204367
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

Code Title Hours

Required Courses:

CS 1401 Intro to Computer Science 4
or CS 1320 Computer Programming Sci/Engr

RWS 3359 Technical Writing 3

Elective:

Select five additional hours at any level 5

Total Hours 120

Course List

1 Although the UTEP core choice is larger, students are encouraged to choose the core courses that also
satisfies the major.

2 Atotal of thirty-seven hours of upper division coursework is required for all Bachelor of Science
degrees.
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Certification: Physics/Mathematics 7-12

Degree: BS in Mathematics
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BS in Mathematics with Concentration in 7-12 Math/Physics
Required Credits: 120

Code Title Hours
University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Math Major

Required Courses:

MATH 1312 Calculus 1l 3
MATH 1411 Calculus | 4
MATH 2300 Discrete Mathematics 3

or MATH 2325 Intro. to Higher Mathematics

MATH 2313 Calculus I11 3
MATH 2326 Differential Equations 3
MATH 3300 History of Mathematics 3
MATH 3323 Matrix Algebra 3

or MATH 4326 Linear Algebra

MATH 3325 Principles of Mathematics 3
MATH 3329 Geometry 3
MATH 3341 Introduction to Analysis 3
MATH 4303 Fundamental Math/Adv. Standpt 3
Choose one of the two sequences: 6
STAT 3330 Probability

& STAT 4380 and Statistics |

STAT 3325 Prob & Applied Statistics

& STAT 4385 and Applied Regression Analysis
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/mathematical-sciences/mathematics-bs/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202326
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204326
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%204380
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%204385

Code Title

Choose three semester hours from the following math electives:

MATH 3319 Elementary Number Theory
MATH 3327 Applied Algebra

MATH 3328 Foundations of Mathematics
MATH 4325 Modern Algebra

MATH 4329 Numerical Analysis

MATH 4341 Real Analysis

Required Secondary Education Minor Courses:

SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl
SCED 4367 Teaching Math in Sec School
RED 3342 Content Area Literacy

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations

SCED3317BED Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls MultictHtural Ed-in-Sec-School

SCED 4691 Student Teaching in Sec School

Physics Requirement

PHYS 2325 Survey of Modern Physics
PHYS 2420 Introductory Mechanics

PHYS 2421 Introductory Electromagnetism
PHYS 3323 Physical Optics

Additional Required Courses: 2

CS 1401 Intro to Computer Science
or CS 1320 Computer Programming Sci/Engr

RWS 3359 Technical Writing
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%203328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204367
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202420
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202421
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CS%201401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CS%201320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RWS%203359

Code Title Hours
Electives

Take additional semester hours with advisor approval

Total Hours 120

Course List

1

Although the UTEP core choice is larger, students are encouraged to choose the core courses that
also satisfies the major.
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Certification: Music EC-12

Degree: BM in Music (Vocal and Instrumental Tracks)
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Bachelor of Music

Concentration in All-Levels Ed-Instrumental
Required Credits: 120

Code Title

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete
ESOL 2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

MUSL 2321 Intro to Music History ( Required for Creative Arts
component)

Instrumental Track Music
Theory Advancement Test required for all Bachelor of Music degrees

Required Courses: *

MUSA 1165 Chamber Music/Accompanying (Complete two
semesters)

MUSA 1195 Individual Instruction (Complete four semesters) 2

MUSA 2033 Instrumental Conducting Lab

MUSA 3295 Individual Instruction (Complete three semesters) 2

MUSA 3331 Instrumental Conducting |

MUSA 3333 Instrumental Conducting Il

MUSL 3321 Music History Survey |

MUSL 3322 Music History Survey Il

MUST 1111 Aural Skills |

MUST 1112 Aural Skills Il

MUST 1313 Music Theory |
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201165
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201195
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202033
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203295
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSL%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201112
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201313

Code

MUST 1314
MUST 2111
MUST 2112
MUST 2313
MUST 2314
MUST 3215

Ensemble I:

Title

Music Theory Il
Aural Skills IlI
Aural Skills IV
Music Theory Il
Music Theory IV

Music Theory V

Select three semesters of the following:

MUSA 1241
MUSA 1261

Ensemble II:

Marching Band

Orchestra-Strings *

Select four semesters of the following: (This will be either 4 or 8 hours)

MUSA 1143
MUSA 1241
MUSA 1244

MUSA 1261

Ensemble Il

Symphonic Band
Marching Band
Wind Symphony

Orchestra-Strings *

Select one additional semester of ensemble of the following: (This will be either 1 or 2

hours)

MUSA 1137
MUSA 1143
MUSA 1241
MUSA 1244
MUSA 1261

Pedagogy:

Special Focus Ensembles
Symphonic Band
Marching Band

Wind Symphony

Orchestra-Strings *

Page 82 of 133

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202112
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%203215
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201241
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201261
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201143
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201241
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201244
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201261
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201137
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201143
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201241
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201244
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201261

1

Code Title Hours
Select three semesters of the following: 6
MUSA 2267 Secondary Instruct-Woodwinds |

MUSA 2268 Secondary Instruction-Brass |

MUSA 2275 Secondary Instruc.-Low Strings

MUSA 2276 Secondary Instr.-High Strings

MUSA 2277 Secondary Instruc-Woodwinds |l

MUSA 2279 Secondary Instruct.-Percussion

Piano Proficiency:

MUSA 2272 Piano Class IV ¢ 2

Senior Recital:

Complete senior recital

Education Minor (Music)

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations 3

MUSE 3336 Tch Music Elementary Schools 3

MUSE 4333 Tch Music Secondary School 3

RED 3342 Content Area Literacy 3

SCED3317BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls Multieultural-Ed-in-See 3
Sehool

TED 4697 Stud't Teach: All-Levels Music 6

Total Hours 120

Course List

Only one ensemble course per semester is accepted.

* Complete courses in the same instrument.

4

If orchestral string

Or fulfill piano proficiency
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202268
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202275
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202276
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202277
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202279
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202272
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSE%203336
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSE%204333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204697

http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/music/bachelor-of-music-general/

Bachelor of Music
Concentration in All-Levels Ed-Vocal
Required Credits: 120

Code Title

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete
ESOL 2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

MUSL 2321

Vocal Track Music Core

Intro to Music History (Required for Creative Arts
component)

Theory Advancement Test required for all Bachelor of Music degrees

Required Courses:

MUSA 1195 Individual Instruction (Complete four semesters)
MUSA 2263 Diction |

MUSA 2264 Diction Il

MUSA 3295 Individual Instruction (Complete three semesters)
MUSA 3337 Choral Conducting |

MUSA 3338 Choral Conducting Il

MUSA 4293 Pedagogy Of Voice

MUSA 4294 Song Literature

MUSL 3321 Music History Survey |

MUSL 3322 Music History Survey Il

MUST 1111 Aural Skills |
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSL%202321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201195
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202263
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202264
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203295
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203337
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%203338
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%204293
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%204294
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSL%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSL%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201111

Code Title

MUST 1112 Aural Skills 11
MUST 1313 Music Theory |
MUST 1314 Music Theory Il
MUST 2111 Aural Skills 1l
MUST 2112 Aural Skills IV
MUST 2313 Music Theory Il
MUST 2314 Music Theory IV
MUST 3215 Music Theory V
Choir:

Select a combination of eight semesters from the following:
MUSA 1151 University Chorus

MUSA 1250 University Chorale

Piano Proficiency:

MUSA 2272 Piano Class IV *

Senior Recital:

Complete senior recital

Education Minor (Music)

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations

MUSE 3336 Tch Music Elementary Schools

MUSE 4333 Tch Music Secondary School

RED 3342 Content Area Literacy

SCED-3317BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls Multieuttural-Ed-in-See
School

TED 4697 Stud't Teach: All-Levels Music
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201112
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%201314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202112
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%202314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUST%203215
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201151
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%201250
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSA%202272
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSE%203336
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MUSE%204333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204697

Code Title Hours

Total Hours 117

Course List
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Certification: Physical Education EC-12

Degree: BS in Kinesiology
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BS in Kinesiology with Concentration Options:

Concentration in All-Levels Education

Code

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Designated Core
All courses below are required:
BIOL 1305

BIOL 2311

MATH 1320

or MATH 1411
or MATH 1508

The courses below are recommended:

COMM 1301
DANC 1304

EDU 1342

PHIL 2306

UNIV 1301

GPA for Certification

Title

General Biology ©

Human
Anat/Physiology | ¢

Math for Social
Sciences | ©

Calculus |

Precalculus

Public Speaking °©
Dance Appreciation ¢

Action Research in
Classrooms ¢

Ethics ¢

Seminar/Critical
Inquiry ©

This degree plan prepares students for teacher certification in the State of Texas.
Although a 2.0 GPA is required to earn a degree from UTEP, the State Board for
Educator Certification (SBEC) requires a 2.75 GPA to become certified to teach in the
State of Texas. For additional information, please contact your advisor.

Background Check Required
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201508
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%201301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=DANC%201304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDU%201342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHIL%202306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=UNIV%201301

Code Title

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

Kinesiology Prerequisites

(All courses require a grade of C or better):

BIOL 1107 Topics in Study of
Life I ¢

BIOL 2111 Human Anat/Physio
Lab |¢

BIOL 2113 Human Anat/Physio
Lab Il ¢

BIOL 2313 Human

Anat/Physiology Il ¢

HSCI 2302 Fundamentals of
Nutrition ¢

PHYS 1403 General Physics | ¢

PSYC 1303 Statistical Methods ¢

Kinesiology Core

KIN 3303 Hist,Socio,Phil of
Sport & PA©

KIN 3313 Assessment and
Evaluation

KIN 3331 Anatomical
Kinesiology

KIN 3332 Motor Behavior

KIN 4312 Exercise Physiology

KIN 4313 Biomechanics

Physical Education Professional Courses

CPR and First Aid Certificate on file prior to enrolling in KIN 3315
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202113
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HSCI%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%201403
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PSYC%201303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203332
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204313

Code

KIN 3217

KIN 3219

KIN 3221

KIN 3223

KIN 3315

KIN 3333

KIN 4314

KIN 4319

KIN 4321

KIN 4330

Education Minor

EDPC 3300

SCED 3311

SCGED3317/BED 4317

RED 3342

TED 4698

Total Hours

Page 90 of 133

Title

Fundamental
Movement Skills

Individual Games
and Sports

Team Games and
Sports

Lifetime Physical
Activities

Princip of Teaching
& Lead PE

Motor Development

Special Pop:
Charac/Motor Beh

Teaching Elem.
School Phy. Ed.

Adv Lead & Teach
Sec School PE

Exercise Test &
Prescription

Developmental
Variations

Curriculum Plan-
Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in

Sec Schls Multicultural
Ed-in-Sec-Scheool

Content Area
Literacy

Student Teach: All-
Levels PE

Hours

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203217
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203219
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203221
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203223
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%203333
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204314
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204319
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=KIN%204330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204698

Code Title Hours

Course List
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Certification: Physical Science 6-12

Degree: BS in Chemistry
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BS in Chemistry with a Concentration in 76-12 Physical Science

Code Title Hours
Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background check
before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator Certification (SBEC).

Designated Core (All courses require a grade of C or better) *

Required Courses:

MATH 1411 Calculus | 4
MATH 1312 Calculus II 3
PHYS 2420 Introductory Mechanics 4
PHYS 2421 Introductory Electromagnetism 4

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Chemistry Major

Required Courses:

CHEM 1105 Laboratory for CHEM 1305 © 1
CHEM 1106 Laboratory for CHEM 1306 © 1
CHEM 1305 General Chemistry © 3
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202420
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202421
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/chemistry/chemistry-bs/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201105
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201106
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201305

Code

CHEM 1306

CHEM 2101

CHEM 2161

CHEM 2221

CHEM 2222

CHEM 2261

CHEM 2321

CHEM 2322

CHEM 3110

CHEM 3151

CHEM 3152

CHEM 3310

CHEM 3351

CHEM 3352

CHEM 4176

CHEM 4211

CHEM 4212

Title

General Chemistry ©

Molecular Model./Chem. Info. ¢

Laboratory for CHEM 2261 ©

Organic Chemistry | Lab ©

Organic Chemistry Il Lab

The Periodic Table ¢

Organic Chemistry | €

Organic Chemistry Il ©

Lab for Chemistry 3310

Lab for Chemistry 3351

Lab for Chemistry 3352

Analytical Chemistry

Physical Chemistry

Physical Chemistry

Introduction to Research

Instrumental Meths Analyt Chem

Lab for Chemistry 4211
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202101
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202161
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202221
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202222
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202261
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203110
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203151
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203152
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%204176
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%204211
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%204212

Code

CHEM 4365

PHYS 3323

PHYS 4355

MATH 2313

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED331/BED 4317

SCED 4368

SCED 4691

Upper Division Requirement

Title

Inorganic Chemistry

Physical Optics

Intro Quantum Mechanics

Calculus 11l

Developmental Variations

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec SchisMultieultural-Ed-ir-See
School

Teaching Science in Sec School

Student Teaching in Sec School

Select a total of thirty-seven hours of upper division course work 2

Total Hours

Course List
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%204365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%204355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

1 Although the UTEP choice is larger, these choices satisfy the requirements of both the core and the
major.

2 Atotal of thirty-seven hours of upper division coursework is required for all Bachelor of Science
degrees.

C Course requires a C or better.
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Certification: Science 7-12

Degree: BS in Biological Sciences
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BS in Biological Sciences with a Concentration in 7-12 Science

Code Title
Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background check
before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator Certification (SBEC).

Science 7-12 Certification (All courses require a grade of C or better)

Required Courses: *

CHEM 1105 Laboratory for
CHEM 1305

CHEM 1106 Laboratory for
CHEM 1306

CHEM 1305 General Chemistry

CHEM 1306 General Chemistry

MATH 1411 Calculus |

PHYS 1403 General Physics |

PHYS 1404 General Physics Il

Select one of the following:
GEOL 1211 Principles of Earth
& GEOL 1111 Sciences

and Principles of
Earth Sci - Lab

GEOL 1313 Intro to Physical
Geology

Select one of the following:

GEOL 1314 Intro to Historical
Geol
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201105
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201106
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%201403
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%201404
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201211
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201111
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201314

Code

GEOL 1212
& GEOL 1112

Select one of the following:
MATH 1312

STAT 2480

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.
Biology Major

Required Courses:

BIOL 1107

BIOL 1108

BIOL 1305

BIOL 1306

BIOL 3117

BIOL 3192

BIOL 3316
BIOL 3320
BIOL 3321

Select two Courses of the following:
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Title Hours

Principles of Earth
Science

and Laboratory for
Geology 1212

3
Calculus Il
Elementary
Statistical
Methods

42

Topics in Study of 1
Life |
Organismal 1
Biology Laboratory
General Biology 3
Organismal 3
Biology
Ecology 1
Laboratory
Professional 1
Development Sem.
Ecology 3
Genetics 3
Evolution 3

8


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201212
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201112
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=STAT%202480
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201108
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203117
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203192
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%203321

Code Title Hours
BIOL 2311 Human
& BIOL 2111 Anat/Physiology |
and Human
Anat/Physio Lab |
BOT 2410 General Botany
MICR 2340 General
& MICR 2141 Microbiology
and Gen
Microbiology
Laboratory
ZOO0L 2406 Vertebrate
Zoology
ZOO0L 2466 Invertebrate
Zoology
Select one of the following: 3
BIOL 3342 Plants and People
BIOL 3417 Plant Ecology
BOT 3437 Plant Diversity &
Systematics
Select one of the following: 3
BIOL 4324 Genetic, Env &
Evol - Anim Beh
BIOL 4327 Animal Ecology
Z00L 3468 Entomology
Z00L 4476 Fish, Amphibians,
and Reptiles
Z00L 4478 Birds and
Mammals
Additional Coursework:
Select an additional four upper-division hours of BIOL, BOT, MICR, or ZOOL 2 4
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%204327
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%203468
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204476
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ZOOL%204478

Code

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED3317BED 4317

SCED 4368

SCED 4691

Upper Division Requirement

Select a total of thirty-seven hours of upper division coursework 2

Total Hours

Course List
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Title

Developmental
Variations

Content Area
Literacy

Curriculum Plan-
Secondary Schl

Tch & Empwr ELLs

in Sec Schls

Teaching Science
in Sec School

Student Teaching
in Sec School

Hours

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
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BS in Chemistry with a Concentration in 7-12 Science

Code Title

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background check

before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator Certification (SBEC).

Designated Core (All courses require a grade of C or better) *

Required Courses:

BIOL 1107 Topics in Study of Life |

BIOL 1108 Organismal Biology Laboratory
BIOL 1305 General Biology

BIOL 1306 Organismal Biology

MATH 1411 Calculus |

MATH 1312 Calculus Il

PHYS 2420 Introductory Mechanics

PHYS 2421 Introductory Electromagnetism
GEOL 1211 Principles of Earth Sciences

& GEOL 1111 and Principles of Earth Sci - Lab

University Core Curriculum

Page 102 of 133

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/chemistry/chemistry-bs/
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201107
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201108
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=BIOL%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201411
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%201312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202420
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PHYS%202421
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201211
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOL%201111

Code

Title

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Chemistry Major

Required Courses:

CHEM 1105

CHEM 1106

CHEM 1305

CHEM 1306

CHEM 2161

CHEM 2221

CHEM 2222

CHEM 2261

CHEM 2321

CHEM 2322

CHEM 3110

CHEM 3151

CHEM 3152

CHEM 3310

Laboratory for CHEM 1305 ¢

Laboratory for CHEM 1306 ©

General Chemistry ©

General Chemistry ©

Laboratory for CHEM 2261 ©

Organic Chemistry | Lab

Organic Chemistry Il Lab

The Periodic Table ©

Organic Chemistry | ©

Organic Chemistry Il

Lab for Chemistry 3310

Lab for Chemistry 3351

Lab for Chemistry 3352

Analytical Chemistry
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Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-science/chemistry/chemistry-bs/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201105
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201106
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202161
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202221
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202222
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202261
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%202322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203110
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203151
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203152
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203310

Code Title

CHEM 3351 Physical Chemistry
CHEM 3352 Physical Chemistry
CHEM 3330 Biochem I:Struc & Function

or CHEM 3332 Biochem Il: Dynam & Bioenerg
CHEM 4176 Introduction to Research
MATH 2313 Calculus 111

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations
RED 3342 Content Area Literacy
SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

SCED3317BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls MutiewlturalEd-in-SeeSchool

SCED 4368 Teaching Science in Sec School

SCED 4691 Student Teaching in Sec School

Upper Division Requirement

Select a total of thirty-seven hours of upper division course work 2

Total Hours
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Hours

37

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%203332
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHEM%204176
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=MATH%202313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691

Code Title Hours

Course List

1 Although the UTEP choice is larger, these choices satisfy the requirements of both the core and the
major.

2 Atotal of thirty-seven hours of upper division coursework is required for all Bachelor of Science
degrees.

C Course requires a C or better
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Certification: Social Studies 7-12

Degree: BA in History
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/

BA in History with a Concentration in Social Studies Composite

Code Title

Background Check Required

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete
ESOL 2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Social Studies Composite

Required Courses:

ECON 2303 Principles of Economics

ECON 2304 Principles of Economics

GEOG 1306 Physical Geography

HIST 2301 World History to 1500

HIST 2302 World History Since
1500

HIST 3317 History of Texas since
1821

HIST 4325 Junior-Senior Seminar

& HIST 4330 and Teaching
History/Soc Studies

POLS 4318 Teaching Democracy

or POLS 4357 Leadership/Civic Participation

Select one of the following:
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Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ECON%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ECON%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOG%201306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204318
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204357

Code

ANTH/SOCI 1310

GEOG 1310

Select two courses from American History:

HIST 3301

HIST 3302

HIST 3303

HIST 3304

HIST 3305

HIST 3308

HIST 3309

HIST 3310

HIST 3321

HIST 3322

HIST 3323

HIST 3325

HIST 3329
HIST 3390

HIST 3391

Select one additional course from upper-division HIST:

HIST 3301
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Title Hours
Cultural Geography

Cultural Geography

Colonial America to
1763

Amer Revolution/New
Nation

The U.S.-Mexican War

Age of Jackson, 1815-
1850

Civil War/Reconstruction
Era

United States Since
1941

Mexican-American
History

American Legal History

19th Century American
West

20th Century American
West

American Indian History

Hist
Immigration/Ethnicity US

African American History
History, Special Topics

History of Women

Colonial America to
1763


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ANTH%201310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GEOG%201310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203391
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203301

Code

HIST 3302

HIST 3303

HIST 3304

HIST 3305

HIST 3308

HIST 3309

HIST 3310

HIST 3311

HIST 3312

HIST 3313

HIST 3321

HIST 3322

HIST 3323

HIST 3325

HIST 3329

HIST 3334

HIST 3335

HIST 3337
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Title

Amer Revolution/New
Nation

The U.S.-Mexican War

Age of Jackson, 1815-
1850

Civil War/Reconstruction
Era

United States Since
1941

Mexican-American
History

American Legal History

American Foreign Rel to
1914

American Foreign Rel
Snc 1914

American Military
History

19th Century American
West

20th Century American
West

American Indian History

Hist
Immigration/Ethnicity US

African American History

History of Premodern
East Asia

History of Modern East
Asia

Modern Africa

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203308
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203329
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203334
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203337

Code
HIST 3338
HIST 3339

HIST 3342

HIST 3346

HIST 3347

HIST 3348

HIST 3349

HIST 3350
HIST 3360

HIST 3361

HIST 3362
HIST 3363
HIST 3364

HIST 3365

HIST 3366

HIST 3367

HIST 3368

HIST 3369

HIST 3370
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Title
History of Modern China
Pyramids & Prophets

The Spanish
Borderlands

Central America and
Caribbean

South America Since
1810

Environmental Hist of
Latin Am

History of Mexico to
1900

Modern Mexico
Ancient Greece

Hellenism & the Coming
of Rome

The Medieval World
The Roman Empire
The Age of Renaissance

The Age of the
Reformation

Age of
Absolutism/Enligtenment

The Fr.
Revol./Napoleonic Eras

19th Cent. Europe,
1815-1900

20th Century Europe,
1900-Pres

Holocaust in Europe,
1933-1945

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203338
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203346
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203347
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203349
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203362
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203366
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203367
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203369
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203370

Code

HIST 3374

HIST 3382

HIST 3390
HIST 3391
HIST 4302
HIST 4303

HIST 4390

Select one Political Science course from the following:

POLS 3312

POLS 3313

POLS 3320
POLS 3321

POLS 3339

POLS 3345

POLS 3351

POLS 4310
POLS 4311

POLS 4313

POLS 4330

POLS 4337
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Title

Modern Germany since
1866

Spain in the Age of
Expansion

History, Special Topics
History of Women

Into to Public History
History and the Senses

Directed Study

Party System,
Campaigns Elect.

Pub Opinion/Media &
Technology

Constitutional Law
Civil Rights & Liberties

Comparative Political
Systems

Democracy and
Democratization

The Public Policy
Process

American Legislatures
The Presidency

Southwestern Border
Politics

Foreign Policy of the
u.S.

The Politics of Mexico

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203374
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203382
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%203391
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=HIST%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203345
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=POLS%204337

Code
Secondary Education Minor
Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED 3312

SCED-3317BED 4317

SCED 4691

Foreign Language

Select a sequence from the following options: *
ARAB 2401

& ARAB 2402

CHIN 2301
& CHIN 2302

FREN 2301
& FREN 2302

GERM 2301
& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304
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Title

Developmental
Variations

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-
Secondary Schl

General Methods in Sec
School

Tch & Empwr ELLs in
Sec Schls Multicultural Ed
n-Sec-School

Student Teaching in Sec
School

Intermediate Arabic |
and Intermediate Arabic
1]

Intermediate Chinese |
and Intermediate
Chinese Il

French Three
and French Four

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin One
and Accelerated Latin
Two

Intensive Language
Study

and Intensive Language
Study

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304

Code
PORT 2401
& PORT 2402

SPAN 2301
& SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303
& SPAN 2304

SPAN 2602

SPAN 2603

Block Electives

Title

Intermediate Portguese |
and Intermediate
Portuguese I

Interm Spanish One
Non-Nat Spk

and Interm Spanish Two
Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish
Spkrs One

and Spanish for Spanish
Spkrs Two

Intensive Intermediate
Spanish

Intensive Span for Span
Speak

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine

hours in each
Total Hours

Course List
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Hours

18

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/history/history-ba/

Certification: Languages Other Than English (LOTE) Spanish
Degree: BA in Spanish
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/spanish-ba/

BA in Spanish w/a Concentration in All-Levels Education

Required Credits: 120

Code

Background Check Required

Title Hours

A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator

Certification (SBEC).

ESOL Track

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete

ESOL 2303 with a grade of C or better.
University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

Spanish Major (Secondary)
Required Courses: *

SPAN 3300

SPAN 3320

or SPAN 3330

SPAN 3357

Select two courses of the following:

SPAN 3301

SPAN 3302

SPAN 3303

Page 115 of 133

Critical Intro to
Hispanic Lit

Culture &
Civilization-Spain
Spanish American Civilization

Advanced
Composition

Spanish Literature
Before 1700

Spanish Amer Lit to
Modernism

Spanish Lit Since
1700

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/spanish-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/spanish-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203303

Code

SPAN 3304

Select one of the following:

SPAN 3311

SPAN 3315

SPAN 3390

Select six hours of the following:

PORT 4390

SPAN 4301

SPAN 4320

SPAN 4324
SPAN 4328

SPAN 4335

SPAN 4339
SPAN 4341

SPAN 4358

SPAN 4360

SPAN 4361

SPAN 4363

SPAN 4390

Page 116 of 133

Title

Span Amer Lit Since
Modernism

Spanish Phonetics &
Phonology

History of Spanish
Language

Special Topics in
Spanish

Topics in
Portuguese

Methods Foreign
Lang Instruc

Popular Cult in Latin
Am/Spain

Literature of Mexico
Golden Age Drama

19th Century
Spanish Literatur

The Short Story
Modern Drama

20th Century
Spanish Literat

20th Cen Spanish
Amer Novel

Cervantes

Spanish American
Poetry

Topics in Spanish


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204324
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204358
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204390

Code
TRAN 4380

TRAN 4381

TRAN 4382
TRAN 4383
TRAN 4384

TRAN 4385

TRAN 4386

TRAN 4389

TRAN 4390

Major Electives:

Select six hours of the following:

PORT 4390

SPAN 1301
SPAN 1302

SPAN 1601

SPAN 2301

SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303

SPAN 2304
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Title
Legal Translation

Translation in
Business

Media Translation
Literary Translation
Intro to Interpreting

Translation in
Healthcare

Consecutive
Interpreting

Topics in Translation

Senior Project in
Translation

Topics in
Portuguese

Spanish One
Spanish Two

Intensive Elementary
Spanish

Interm Spanish One
Non-Nat Spk

Interm Spanish Two
Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish
Spkrs One

Spanish for Spanish
Spkrs Two

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204380
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204381
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204382
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204383
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204384
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204385
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204386
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204389
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%201301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%201302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%201601
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304

Code

SPAN 2340

SPAN 2602

SPAN 2603

SPAN 3301

SPAN 3302

SPAN 3304

SPAN 3309

SPAN 3311

SPAN 3312

SPAN 3315

SPAN 3320

SPAN 3325

SPAN 3326

SPAN 3330

SPAN 3345

SPAN 3347
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Title

Seeing & Naming:
Conversations

Intensive
Intermediate
Spanish

Intensive Span for
Span Speak

Spanish Literature
Before 1700

Spanish Amer Lit to
Modernism

Span Amer Lit Since
Modernism

Structure of Spanish

Spanish Phonetics &
Phonology

Pedagogical Issues
in Spanish

History of Spanish
Language

Culture &
Civilization-Spain

Confluence Mex &
Chicano Lit

Hispanic Graphic
Novel

Spanish American
Civilization
Spanish/Latin
American Film

Politics Gender &
Sexualities

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203309
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203315
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203325
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203326
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203345
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203347

Code

SPAN 3348

SPAN 3360

SPAN 3390

SPAN 4301

SPAN 4320

SPAN 4324
SPAN 4328

SPAN 4335

SPAN 4339
SPAN 4341

SPAN 4358

SPAN 4360

SPAN 4361

SPAN 4363

SPAN 4390

TRAN 3359

TRAN 4380

TRAN 4381

TRAN 4382
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Title

Travel in SPAN-
Spkng Contxts

Al-Andalus:Cult.
Muslim Spain

Special Topics in
Spanish

Methods Foreign
Lang Instruc

Popular Cult in Latin
Am/Spain

Literature of Mexico
Golden Age Drama

19th Century
Spanish Literatur

The Short Story
Modern Drama

20th Century
Spanish Literat

20th Cen Spanish
Amer Novel

Cervantes

Spanish American
Poetry

Topics in Spanish

Introduction to
Translation

Legal Translation

Translation in
Business

Media Translation

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203348
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%203390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204324
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204328
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204335
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204358
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%203359
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204380
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204381
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204382

Code
TRAN 4383
TRAN 4384

TRAN 4385

TRAN 4386

TRAN 4389

TRAN 4390

All-Levels Education Minor
Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED3317BED 4317

SPAN 4301

SCED 4691

Foreign Language

Select a sequence of the following: 2

ARAB 2401
& ARAB 2402

CHIN 2301
& CHIN 2302
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Title Hours
Literary Translation
Intro to Interpreting

Translation in
Healthcare

Consecutive
Interpreting

Topics in Translation

Senior Project in

Translation
Developmental 3
Variations
Content Area 3
Literacy
Curriculum Plan- 3
Secondary Schl
Tch & Empwr ELLs in 3
Sec Schls Multicultural
Ed-inSec-School
Methods Foreign 3
Lang Instruc
Student Teaching in 6
Sec School

6

Intermediate Arabic |
and Intermediate
Arabic Il

Intermediate
Chinese |


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204383
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204384
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204385
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204386
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204389
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TRAN%204390
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%204301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%204691
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302

Code

FREN 2301
& FREN 2302

GERM 2301

& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304

PORT 2401
& PORT 2402

SPAN 2301
& SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303
& SPAN 2304

SPAN 2602

SPAN 2603

Block Electives

Title

and Intermediate
Chinese Il

French Three
and French Four

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin
One

and Accelerated
Latin Two

Intensive Language
Study

and Intensive
Language Study

Intermediate
Portguese |

and Intermediate
Portuguese I

Interm Spanish One
Non-Nat Spk

and Interm Spanish
Two Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish
Spkrs One

and Spanish for
Spanish Spkrs Two

Intensive
Intermediate
Spanish

Intensive Span for
Span Speak

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine

hours in each
Total Hours

Course List
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Hours

18

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/spanish-ba/#block-electives
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/languages-linguistics/spanish-ba/#block-electives

Certification: Speech 7-12

Degree: BA in Communication Studies

Page 122 of 133



http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/communication/communication-studies-ba/

BA in Communication Studies

Return to: Degree Programs

87-12 Speech Certification

Teacher Certification—Students seeking the BA degree in Communication Studies can choose a minor in
Secondary Teacher Education with certification in Journalism or Speech. The Communication Studies
major with a minor in secondary education will lead to certification in Speech.

Degree Plan

Required Courses: 120

Code Title Hours

Minor Required

This program requires the selection of a minor.

ESOL Students

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete ESOL 2303
with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements. 42

Communication Studies Major

Required Courses:

COMM 1370 Intro To Communication Studies 3
COMM 2350 Interpersonal Communication 3
COMM 3353 Intercultural Communication 3
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/communication/communication-studies-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/degree-programs/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/communication/communication-studies-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%201370
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203353

Code

COMM 3371

COMM 4352

COMM 4372

Title

Communication Theory/Analysis

Contemporary Rhetoric

Methods of Research in Comm

Communication Electives:

Select an additional nine hours of COMM, with at least six being upper-division:

COMM 2352

COMM 2372

COMM 3322

COMM 3323

COMM 3354

COMM 3355

COMM 3357

COMM 4300

COMM 4350

COMM 4360

COMM 4361

COMM 4362

Persuasion & Social Influence

Mass Media and Society

Communication and Conflict

Comm & Org Leadership

Small Group

Organizational Communication

New Communication Technologies

Communication Internship

Selected Topics

Environmental Communication

Environmental Conflict & Comm

Gender and Communication
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203354
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204362

Code

COMM 4363

COMM 4364

COMM 4365

COMM 4366

COMM 4368

COMM 4371

Title

Political Communication

Communicating Positive Devian

Comm Healthy Communities

Communication of Public Herit

Borderlands Communication

Communication Law and Society

Communication Electives:

Select an additional nine hours of COMM, with at least six being upper-division:

COMM 1301

COMM 1302

COMM 1370

COMM 2310

COMM 2330

COMM 2344

COMM 2350

COMM 2352

COMM 2372

Public Speaking

Business/Profession Comm

Intro To Communication Studies

Basic Multimedia Writing

Principles of Advertising

Digital Video and Audio Prod

Interpersonal Communication

Persuasion & Social Influence

Mass Media and Society

Page 125 of 133

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204366
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204368
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%201301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%201302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%201370
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202310
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202372

Code

COMM 2373

COMM 3313

COMM 3316

COMM 3320

COMM 3321

COMM 3322

COMM 3323

COMM 3330

COMM 3336

COMM 3338

COMM 3339

COMM 3340

COMM 3344

COMM 3353

COMM 3355

COMM 3357

COMM 3371

Title

Intermediate Multimedia Writng

News Gathering & Investigation

Digital Photography

Writing for PR & Corp Comm

Public Relations

Communication and Conflict

Comm & Org Leadership

Advertising Research

International Advertising

Integrated Marketing Comm

Consumer Psych & Advertising

New Media Advertising

Media Programming for Radio/TV

Intercultural Communication

Organizational Communication

New Communication Technologies

Communication Theory/Analysis
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%202373
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203316
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203320
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203321
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203336
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203338
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203339
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203340
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203353
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203355
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203357
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%203371

Code

COMM 4300

COMM 4312

COMM 4313

COMM 4323

COMM 4330

COMM 4331

COMM 4341

COMM 4350

COMM 4352

COMM 4360

COMM 4361

COMM 4362

COMM 4363

COMM 4364

COMM 4365

COMM 4366

COMM 4368

Title

Communication Internship

Feature Writing

SR Capst: Digital News Bureau

Case Studies -Public Relations

Media Planning & Buying

Ad Sales and Management

Media Announcing & Performance

Selected Topics

Contemporary Rhetoric

Environmental Communication

Environmental Conflict & Comm

Gender and Communication

Political Communication

Communicating Positive Devian

Comm Healthy Communities

Communication of Public Herit

Borderlands Communication
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Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204313
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204330
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204331
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204350
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204360
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204361
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204362
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204363
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204364
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204365
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204366
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204368

Code Title Hours

COMM 4371 Communication Law and Society

COMM 4372 Methods of Research in Comm

Secondary Education Minor

All courses listed below are required 18
EDPC 3300 Developmental Variations

RED 3342 Content Area Literacy

SCED 3311 Curriculum Plan-Secondary Schl

SCED 3312 General Methods in Sec School

BED 4317 Tch & Empwr ELLs in Sec Schls

SCED 4691 Student Teaching in Sec School

Foreign Language

Select a sequence from the following options: * 6
ARAB 2401 Intermediate Arabic |

& ARAB 2402 and Intermediate Arabic I

CHIN 2301 Intermediate Chinese |

& CHIN 2302 and Intermediate Chinese I

FREN 2301 French Three

& FREN 2302 and French Four
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http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204371
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=COMM%204372
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=ARAB%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=CHIN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=FREN%202302

Code

GERM 2301

& GERM 2302

LATN 2303
& LATN 2304

LING 2303
& LING 2304

PORT 2401
& PORT 2402

SPAN 2301
& SPAN 2302

SPAN 2303
& SPAN 2304

SPAN 2602

SPAN 2603

Block Electives

Title

German Three
and German Four

Accelerated Latin One
and Accelerated Latin Two

Intensive Language Study
and Intensive Language Study

Intermediate Portguese |
and Intermediate Portuguese Il

Interm Spanish One Non-Nat Spk
and Interm Spanish Two Non-Nat Spk

Spanish For Spanish Spkrs One
and Spanish for Spanish Spkrs Two

Intensive Intermediate Spanish

Intensive Span for Span Speak

Complete eighteen upper-division hours from the blocks below, with three to nine hours

in each

Total Hours

Course List

1French and Spanish majors must fulfill this requirement in a language other than their major.
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Hours

18

120


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=GERM%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LATN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=LING%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202401
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=PORT%202402
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202602
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SPAN%202603
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/communication/communication-studies-ba/#block-electives
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/communication/communication-studies-ba/#block-electives

Certification: Theatre EC-12

Degree: BA in Theatre Arts
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http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/theatre-arts-ba/

BA in Theatre Arts

All-Levels Theatre Education Concentration

Required Credits: 120
Code Title
Background Check Required
A complete background check is required of all students who wish to receive teacher
certification in the State of Texas. Students will be required to pass a background
check before certification will be conferred by the State Board of Educator
Certification (SBEC).
ESOL Students

Students who completed ESOL 1311 and ESOL 1312 will need to also complete
ESOL 2303 with a grade of C or better.

University Core Curriculum

Complete the University Core Curriculum requirements.

All-Levels Theatre Education Concentration

Required Courses:

THEA 2110 Theatre Practicum |

THEA 2301 Principles of Scenery

THEA 2302 Rendering for Theatre
Design

THEA 2303 Acting Fundamentals

THEA 3110 Theatre Practicum II

THEA 3305 Lighting and Sound
Principles

THEA 3322 Script Analysis

THEA 3323 Stage Management

THEA 3325 Directing |
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Hours

42


http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/theatre-arts-ba/
http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-liberal-arts/theatre-dance/theatre-arts-ba/#university-core-curriculum
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%202110
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%202301
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%202302
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%202303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203110
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203305
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203322
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203323
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203325

Code

THEA 3341

THEA 3351

THEA 3352

THEA 4110
THEA 1303
THEA 1304

THEA 2304

THEA 3304
THEA 3306
THEA 3342
THEA 3344

THEA 4300

Secondary Education Minor

Required Courses:

EDPC 3300

RED 3342

SCED 3311

SCED 3312

SCED3317/BED 4317

TED 4699

Page 132 of 133

Title

Principles of
Costuming

Theatre Hist and
Literature |

Theatre Hist and
Literature Il

Theatre Practicum Il
Voice and Speech |
Movement |

Theatre Graphics &
Technology

Acting for Majors |
Scene Design
Lighting Design
Costume Design

Directing Il

Developmental
Variations

Content Area Literacy

Curriculum Plan-
Secondary Schl

General Methods in
Sec School

Tch & Empwr ELLs in

Sec Schls Multicultural
Ed-in-Sec-Scheol

Internship-All Levels
Inclusiv

Hours


http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203341
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203351
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203352
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%204110
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%201303
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%201304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%202304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203304
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203306
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%203344
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=THEA%204300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=EDPC%203300
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=RED%203342
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203311
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203312
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=SCED%203317
http://catalog.utep.edu/search/?P=TED%204699

Code Title Hours

Total Hours 120

Course List
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